1
Laboratory Autoclaves
2
LTE’s Laboratory Autoclaves – an introduction
In the following pages you will find details of LTE’s range of Laboratory
Autoclaves for general purpose sterilizing applications in a laboratory
environment.

a drain or water supply.
8
Technical and Ordering Information
Model Chamber litres Loading Chamber dims, mm Dia x D Overall dims, mm HWD Weight, kg Shelves/positions
TCR/40/H 40 Front 350 x 415 710 x 580 x 720 120 1/1
TCR/60/H 60 Front 350 x 625 1400 x 550 x 970 205 1/1
TCR/60/V 60 Top 350 x 625 1000 x 710 x 540 210 1/1
TCR/120/H 120 Front 500 x 610 1680 x 700 x 1170 260 2/2
TCR/120/V 120 Top 500 x 610 1200 x 890 x 650 265 1/1
TCR/160/H 160 Front 500 x 825 1680 x 700 x 1170 290 2/2
TCR/160/V 160 Top 500 x 825 1200 x 890 x 650 295 1/1
Models and Options/Accessories
Capacity/Loading
40-litre 60-litre 120-litre 160-litre
Front Front Top Front Top Front Top
Standard TCR/40/H1 TCR/60/H1 TCR/60/V1 TCR/120/H1 TCR/120/V1 TCR/160/H1 TCR/160/V1
Enhancement Packages
Pre/Post vacuum system TCR/40/H5 TCR/60/H5 TCR/60/V5 TCR/120/H5 TCR/120/V5 TCR/160/H5 TCR/160/V5
Pre/Post vacuum system
boosted heater
TCR/40/H5B TCR/40/H5B TCR/60/V5B TCR/120/H5B TCR/120/V5B TCR/160/H5B TCR/160/V5B
Touchclave-R Technical Information
9
Model Accessories
TC/TDP/02 Thermal data printer
TC/IDA/01 Internal Data Archiving*
TC/AWF/01 Automatic water fill*
TC/ADD/01 Automatic drain for chamber water*
TC/FIL/01 Cat 3 effluent retention ( 0.2 µm filter)*
TC/CON/02 Air cooled condensate unit* (included on vacuum models)
TC/FIL/01 Cat. 3 effluent retention upgrade (including 0.2micron exhaust filter)*
TC/KWF/01 Media keep warm facility *
TC/CBD/01 Lockable storage cupboard/support stand for TCR/40/H, including 4 x castors
TC/HST/01 Electric hoist for all top loading models*
TC/VOL/01 Conversion to 60Hz electrical supply (non-vacuum models)*
TC/VOL/02 Conversion to 60hz electrical supply (vacuum models)*
TC/MOR/R0 Morrison discard box for TCR/40/M
TC/MOR/R1 Morrison discard box for TCR/60/H
TC/MOR/R2 Morrison discard box for TCR/120/H
TC/MOR/R3 Morrison discard box for TCR/160/H
TC/MOR/R4 Morrison discard box for TCR/60/V
TC/MOR/R5 Morrison discard box for TCR/120/V
TC/MOR/R6 Morrison discard box for TCR/160/H
TC/BAS/R0 Basket for TCR/40/H
TC/BAS/R1 Basket for TCR/60/H
TC/BAS/R2 Basket for TCR/120/H
TC/BAS/R3 Basket for TCR/160/H
TC/BAS/R4 Basket for TCR/60/V
TC/BAS/R5 Basket for TCR/120/V
TC/BAS/R6 Basket for TCR/160V
Items marked * are factory fit options
Site Services
Water
Potable water with a maximum hardness of 50ppm CaCO3 is acceptable. Otherwise check with LTE for

affordable price, our Touchclave-Lab ‘F’ Series represents excellent value for money.
12
Technical and Ordering Information
Model Chamber litres Loading Steam Generation Chamber dims, mm HWD Overall dims, mm HWD Weight, kg Shelves/ positions
TC/150/F 150 Front In-Chamber 600 x 500 x 500 1815 x 720 x 1100 370 2/4
TC/150/KE 150 Front Integral Steam Generator 600 x 500 x 500 1815 x 720 x 1100 400 2/4
TC/150/KS 150 Front Direct Steam Supply 600 x 500 x 500 1815 x 720 x 1100 360 2/4
TC/200/F 200 Front In-Chamber 600 x 500 x 660 1815 x 720 x 1200 450 2/4
TC/200/KE 200 Front Integral Steam Generator 600 x 500 x 660 1815 x 720 x 1200 480 2/4
TC/200/KS 200 Front Direct Steam Supply 600 x 500 x 660 1815 x 720 x 1200 440 2/4
TC/300/F 300 Front In-Chamber 600 x 500 x 1000 1815 x 720 x 1350 620 2/4^
TC/300/KE 300 Front Integral Steam Generator 600 x 500 x 1000 1815 x 720 x 1350 650 2/4^
TC/300/KS 300 Front Direct Steam Supply 600 x 500 x 1000 1815 x 720 x 1350 610 2/4^
Models and Options/Accessories
K Models
Capacity/Steam
Generation Method
150-litres 200-litres 300-litres
Integral
steam
generator
Direct steam Integral
steam
generator
Direct steam Integral
steam
generator
Direct steam
Standard TC/150/KE1 TC/150/KS6 TC/200/KE1 TC/200/KS6 TC/300/KE1 TC/300/KS6
Enhancement Packages
Pre/post vacuum system
(50mbar) and (for KE models)
constant standby steam
generator
TC/150/KE3 TC/150/KS7 TC/200/KE3 TC/200/KS7 TC/300/KE3 TC/300/KS7
Pre/post vacuum system
(50mbarA) with steam jacket
and (for KE models) constant
standby steam generator
TC/150/KE5 TC/150/KS9 TC/200/KE5 TC/200/KS9 TC/300/KE5 TC/300/KS9
Touchclave-Lab Technical Information
Capacity/Steam
Generation Method
150-litres 200-litres 300-litres
In-Chamber Heaters
Standard TC/150/F1 TC/200/F1 TC/300/F1
Enhancement Packages
Standard-Plus (includes automatic
water fill and condensate unit) TC/150/F7 TC/200/F7 TC/300/F7
Standard Plus with pre/post
vacuum system (50mbarA)
TC/150/F6 TC/200/F6 TC/300/F6
Standard Plus with